

| 2Q-2024 and 1H-FY 2024 Earnings BK Premier - Regular Fiscal Year Entities (December) |                                        |                     |            |         |                     |            |         |                              |            |        |                          |            |                                     |  شركة الساحل للاستثمار والتطوير<br>COAST INVESTMENT & DEVELOPMENT CO. K.S.C.P. |                                   |         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|---------|---------------------|------------|---------|------------------------------|------------|--------|--------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|---------|
| KSE - Code                                                                           | Companies                              | Net-Profit [KWD Mn] |            |         | Net Profit [KWD Mn] |            |         | Shareholders Equity [KWD Mn] |            |        | Earning Per Share (Fils) |            | Market Price and Valuation Multiple |                                                                                                                                                                   | Corporate Action - 2024 (FY 2023) |         |
|                                                                                      |                                        | 2Q-FY 2024          | 2Q-FY 2023 | Change  | 1H FY-2024          | 1H FY-2023 | Change  | 1H FY-2024                   | 1H FY-2023 | Change | 1H FY-2024               | 1H FY-2023 | CMP* (KWD)                          | P/Ex                                                                                                                                                              | Cash (Fils)                       | Bonus % |
| 101                                                                                  | National Bank of Kuwait                | 145.84              | 141.14     | 3.3%    | 292.35              | 275.35     | 6.2%    | 3,919.90                     | 3,682.25   | 6.5%   | 34.00                    | 33.00      | 0.882                               | 12.71                                                                                                                                                             | 35.00                             | 5.0%    |
| 102                                                                                  | Gulf Bank of Kuwait                    | 15.34               | 18.54      | -17.3%  | 28.22               | 35.85      | -21.3%  | 801.62                       | 723.39     | 10.8%  | 7.42                     | 10.67      | 0.318                               | 18.97                                                                                                                                                             | 12.00                             | 5.0%    |
| 104                                                                                  | Al Ahli Bank of Kuwait                 | 14.53               | 13.13      | 10.7%   | 29.06               | 23.91      | 21.5%   | 607.40                       | 497.49     | 22.1%  | 12.00                    | 11.00      | 0.291                               | 14.32                                                                                                                                                             | 9.00                              | 5.0%    |
| 106                                                                                  | Kuwait International Bank              | 6.01                | 2.47       | 143.4%  | 12.04               | 5.94       | 102.6%  | 336.33                       | 314.27     | 7.0%   | 5.99                     | 2.87       | 0.186                               | 11.65                                                                                                                                                             | 5.00                              | 3.0%    |
| 107                                                                                  | Burgan Bank                            | 11.11               | 10.54      | 5.4%    | 21.24               | 18.11      | 17.3%   | 854.27                       | 736.61     | 16.0%  | 4.90                     | 3.90       | 0.186                               | 14.42                                                                                                                                                             | 6.00                              | 5.0%    |
| 108                                                                                  | Kuwait Finance House                   | 178.33              | 171.29     | 4.1%    | 341.18              | 333.39     | 2.3%    | 5,345.78                     | 5,235.34   | 2.1%   | 20.73                    | 22.03      | 0.719                               | 20.50                                                                                                                                                             | 20.00                             | 9.0%    |
| 109                                                                                  | Boubyan Bank                           | 24.62               | 20.66      | 19.2%   | 49.61               | 41.27      | 20.2%   | 868.04                       | 815.29     | 6.5%   | 11.09                    | 9.65       | 0.590                               | 27.91                                                                                                                                                             | 8.00                              | 6.0%    |
| 821                                                                                  | Warba Bank                             | 4.63                | 5.96       | -22.3%  | 9.37                | 10.26      | -8.7%   | 321.70                       | 303.28     | 6.1%   | 3.59                     | 4.23       | 0.195                               | 22.67                                                                                                                                                             | -                                 | 6.0%    |
|                                                                                      | Total Banking Sector                   | 400.42              | 383.73     | 4.3%    | 783.06              | 744.07     | 5.2%    | 13,055.04                    | 12,307.91  | 6.1%   |                          |            |                                     | 17.28                                                                                                                                                             |                                   |         |
| 201                                                                                  | Kuwait Investment Co.                  | 0.08                | 3.02       | -97.4%  | 5.04                | 3.41       | 47.9%   | 119.54                       | 114.22     | 4.7%   | 9.19                     | 6.50       | 0.170                               | 10.81                                                                                                                                                             | 10.00                             |         |
| 204                                                                                  | National Investment Co.                | 1.67                | 3.15       | -47.0%  | 5.77                | 4.23       | 36.5%   | 183.71                       | 175.88     | 4.4%   | 7.20                     | 5.30       | 0.253                               | 35.48                                                                                                                                                             | 15.00                             |         |
| 205                                                                                  | Kuwait Projects Co.                    | 5.31                | 5.24       | 1.4%    | 11.15               | 10.37      | 7.6%    | 620.20                       | 587.36     | 5.6%   | 1.80                     | 1.50       | 0.101                               | 10.87                                                                                                                                                             | -                                 |         |
| 212                                                                                  | Arzan Financial Group                  | 1.54                | 1.48       | 4.4%    | 5.32                | 5.25       | 1.5%    | 147.57                       | 108.82     | 35.6%  | 6.28                     | 6.51       | 0.168                               | 19.95                                                                                                                                                             | 2.00                              | 4.0%    |
| 222                                                                                  | Aayan Leasing & Investment Co.         | 2.99                | 3.88       | -23.0%  | 6.45                | 6.83       | -5.5%   | 98.90                        | 92.52      | 6.9%   | -                        | 10.28      | 0.159                               | 8.81                                                                                                                                                              | 7.50                              |         |
| 252                                                                                  | Alimtiiaz Investment Group Co.         | (2.05)              | 1.37       | -249.8% | (3.23)              | 1.39       | -332.3% | 145.38                       | 162.79     | -10.7% | (3.15)                   | 1.36       | 0.046                               | NM                                                                                                                                                                | -                                 |         |
| 501                                                                                  | National Industries Group (Holding)    | 0.68                | (2.40)     | 128.2%  | 30.19               | 13.49      | 123.8%  | 522.41                       | 474.20     | 10.2%  | 12.73                    | 5.97       | 0.224                               | 12.78                                                                                                                                                             | 5.00                              | 5.0%    |
| 813                                                                                  | GFH Financial Group B.S.C              | 10.31               | 9.40       | 9.6%    | 18.63               | 16.78      | 11.0%   | 297.32                       | 298.97     | -0.6%  | 5.24                     | 4.76       | 0.102                               | 5.78                                                                                                                                                              | 5.09                              |         |
| 827                                                                                  | Boursa Kuwait Securities Company       | 4.69                | 4.11       | 14.3%   | 9.38                | 8.42       | 11.4%   | 58.75                        | 56.85      | 3.3%   | 46.71                    | 41.94      | 2.020                               | 24.20                                                                                                                                                             | 74.00                             |         |
| 831                                                                                  | Beyout Investment Group Holding        | 2.78                | 3.00       | -7.1%   | 5.84                | 6.30       | -7.3%   | 54.73                        | 54.46      | 0.5%   | 19.47                    | 21.01      | 0.490                               | 22.00                                                                                                                                                             | -                                 |         |
|                                                                                      | Total Financial Services Sector        | 28.01               | 32.26      | -13.2%  | 94.55               | 76.45      | 23.7%   | 2,248.53                     | 2,126.08   | 5.8%   |                          |            |                                     | 11.65                                                                                                                                                             |                                   |         |
| 401                                                                                  | Kuwait Real Estate Co.                 | 4.91                | 2.95       | 66.5%   | 9.93                | 7.62       | 30.3%   | 156.67                       | 129.87     | 20.6%  | 10.23                    | 8.34       | 0.235                               | 16.74                                                                                                                                                             | 4.00                              | 6.0%    |
| 404                                                                                  | Salhiah Real Estate Co.                | 2.19                | 3.45       | -36.5%  | 5.06                | 7.21       | -29.9%  | 176.40                       | 170.46     | 3.5%   | 8.81                     | 13.20      | 0.434                               | 18.00                                                                                                                                                             | 15.00                             | 5.0%    |
| 413                                                                                  | Mabanee Co.                            | 16.40               | 15.88      | 3.2%    | 32.66               | 31.74      | 2.9%    | 634.08                       | 585.80     | 8.2%   | 23.41                    | 24.12      | 0.863                               | 18.27                                                                                                                                                             | 14.00                             | 6.0%    |
| 418                                                                                  | The Commercial Real Estate Co.         | 5.84                | 3.81       | 53.2%   | 9.57                | 5.97       | 60.3%   | 291.79                       | 286.49     | 1.8%   | 5.36                     | 3.42       | 0.154                               | 15.18                                                                                                                                                             | 4.00                              | 2.0%    |
|                                                                                      | Total Real Estate Sector               | 29.34               | 26.09      | 12.4%   | 57.22               | 52.54      | 8.9%    | 1,258.94                     | 1,172.61   | 7.4%   |                          |            |                                     | 17.55                                                                                                                                                             |                                   |         |
| 505                                                                                  | Gulf Cable & Electrical Industries Co. | 4.34                | 4.08       | 6.2%    | 14.79               | 16.56      | -10.7%  | 251.63                       | 223.92     | 12.4%  | 71.00                    | 80.00      | 1.805                               | 19.50                                                                                                                                                             | 65.00                             |         |

| 2Q-2024 and 1H-FY 2024 Earnings BK Premier - Regular Fiscal Year Entities (December) |                                       |                     |            |        |                     |            |        |                              |            |        |                          |            |                                     |       |  |         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------|---------------------|------------|--------|---------------------|------------|--------|------------------------------|------------|--------|--------------------------|------------|-------------------------------------|-------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------|
| KSE - Code                                                                           | Companies                             | Net-Profit [KWD Mn] |            |        | Net Profit [KWD Mn] |            |        | Shareholders Equity [KWD Mn] |            |        | Earning Per Share (Fils) |            | Market Price and Valuation Multiple |       | Corporate Action - 2024 (FY 2023)                                                   |         |
|                                                                                      |                                       | 2Q-FY 2024          | 2Q-FY 2023 | Change | 1H FY-2024          | 1H FY-2023 | Change | 1H FY-2024                   | 1H FY-2023 | Change | 1H FY-2024               | 1H FY-2023 | CMP* (KWD)                          | P/Ex  | Cash (Fils)                                                                         | Bonus % |
| 506                                                                                  | Heavy Engineering & Ship Building Co. | 1.96                | 1.75       | 11.6%  | 3.50                | 2.47       | 41.9%  | 71.91                        | 69.42      | 3.6%   | 19.42                    | 13.69      | 0.912                               | 20.18 | 30.00                                                                               |         |
| 603                                                                                  | Agility Public Warehousing Co.        | 6.01                | 14.17      | -57.6% | 24.70               | 29.49      | -16.2% | 876.61                       | 1,893.38   | -53.7% | 9.89                     | 11.55      | 0.261                               | 8.46  | 328.94                                                                              |         |
| 623                                                                                  | Human Soft Holding Co.                | 9.57                | 8.80       | 8.8%   | 19.93               | 19.84      | 0.5%   | 102.09                       | 104.93     | -2.7%  | 149.00                   | 155.00     | 2.626                               | 8.41  | 350.00                                                                              | 5.0%    |
| 824                                                                                  | Integrated Holding Co.                | 1.43                | 1.00       | 43.0%  | 2.85                | 1.96       | 45.4%  | 60.74                        | 60.86      | -0.2%  | 11.25                    | 7.73       | 0.552                               | 27.99 | 20.00                                                                               |         |
|                                                                                      | Total Industrials Sector              | 23.30               | 29.80      | -21.8% | 65.77               | 70.31      | -6.5%  | 1,362.98                     | 2,352.51   | -42.1% |                          |            |                                     | 11.40 |                                                                                     |         |
| 654                                                                                  | Jazeera Airways Co.                   | 5.43                | 3.96       | 37.3%  | 2.73                | 6.27       | -56.4% | 27.89                        | 31.66      | -11.9% | 12.42                    | 28.51      | 0.885                               | NM    | -                                                                                   |         |
| 830                                                                                  | Ali Alghanim Sons Automotive Co       | 7.94                | 7.42       | 7.0%   | 14.26               | 13.42      | 6.3%   | 83.80                        | 77.58      | 8.0%   | 52.04                    | 48.95      | 1.199                               | 11.20 | 70.00                                                                               |         |
|                                                                                      | Total Consumer Discretionary Sector   | 13.37               | 11.38      | 17.5%  | 16.99               | 19.69      | 13.7%  | 111.69                       | 109.25     | 2.2%   |                          |            |                                     | 16.39 |                                                                                     |         |
| 823                                                                                  | Mezzan Holding Co.                    | 2.74                | 1.67       | 63.6%  | 8.46                | 5.95       | 42.2%  | 113.15                       | 104.85     | 7.9%   | 27.25                    | 19.17      | 0.930                               | 20.68 | 20.00                                                                               |         |
|                                                                                      | Total Consumer Staples Sector         | 2.74                | 1.67       | -63.6% | 8.46                | 5.95       | 42.2%  | 113.15                       | 104.85     | 7.9%   |                          |            |                                     | 20.68 |                                                                                     |         |
| 605                                                                                  | Mobile Telecommunication Co. (Zain)   | 52.20               | 57.19      | -8.7%  | 81.42               | 128.78     | -36.8% | 1,148.72                     | 1,254.18   | -8.4%  | 19.00                    | 30.00      | 0.458                               | 10.70 | 25.00                                                                               |         |
| 822                                                                                  | Kuwait Telecommunications Co.         | 8.04                | 7.81       | 3.0%   | 16.86               | 16.05      | 5.0%   | 225.79                       | 227.56     | -0.8%  | 17.00                    | 16.00      | 0.524                               | 15.63 | 35.00                                                                               |         |
|                                                                                      | Total Telecommunication Sector        | 60.24               | 64.99      | -7.3%  | 98.28               | 144.84     | -32.1% | 1,374.52                     | 1,481.74   | -7.2%  |                          |            |                                     | 11.46 |                                                                                     |         |
|                                                                                      | Total Premier Market                  | 557.41              | 549.93     | 1.4%   | 1,124.32            | 1,113.84   | 0.9%   | 19,524.83                    | 19,654.94  | -0.7%  |                          |            |                                     |       |                                                                                     |         |

| 1Q-2024/25 and FY 2024/25 Earnings BK Premier - Fiscal Year Ends (April) |                            |                     |               |        |                    |            |        |                              |               |        |                          |               |                                     |       |                               |         |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------|---------------------|---------------|--------|--------------------|------------|--------|------------------------------|---------------|--------|--------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|-------|-------------------------------|---------|
| KSE - Code                                                               | Companies                  | Net-Profit [KWD Mn] |               |        | FY Profit [KWD Mn] |            |        | Shareholders Equity [KWD Mn] |               |        | Earning Per Share (Fils) |               | Market Price and Valuation Multiple |       | Corporate Action - FY 2023/24 |         |
|                                                                          |                            | 1Q-FY 2024/25       | 1Q-FY 2023/24 | Change | FY-2023/24         | FY-2022/23 | Change | 1Q-FY 2024/25                | 1Q-FY 2023/24 | Change | 1Q-FY 2024/25            | 1Q-FY 2023/24 | CMP* (KWD)                          | P/Ex  | Cash (Fils)                   | Bonus % |
| 514                                                                      | Boubyan Petrochemicals Co. | 7.68                | 3.15          | 143.7% | 17.68              | 35.04      | -49.6% | 236.46                       | 249.86        | -5.4%  | 14.39                    | 5.92          | 0.628                               | 18.96 | 60.00                         |         |

| 3Q-2023/24 and 9M-FY 2023/24 Earnings BK Premier - Fiscal Year Ends (September) |                                     |                     |               |        |                     |                |        |                                 |               |        |                          |               |                                     |       |                            |         |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------|---------------------|---------------|--------|---------------------|----------------|--------|---------------------------------|---------------|--------|--------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|-------|----------------------------|---------|
| KSE - Code                                                                      | Companies                           | Net-Profit [KWD Mn] |               |        | Net Profit [KWD Mn] |                |        | 9M-Shareholders Equity [KWD Mn] |               |        | Earning Per Share (Fils) |               | Market Price and Valuation Multiple |       | Corporate Action - 2023/24 |         |
|                                                                                 |                                     | 3Q-FY 2023/24       | 3Q-FY 2022/23 | Change | 9M-FY- 2023/24      | 9M FY- 2022/23 | Change | 9M-FY-2023/24                   | 9M FY-2022/23 | Change | 9M-FY-2023/24            | 9M FY-2022/23 | CMP* (KWD)                          | P/Ex  | Cash (Fils)                | Bonus % |
| 642                                                                             | ALAFCO Aviation Lease & Finance Co. | 17.85               | (3.20)        | 657.0% | 13.10               | (3.40)         | 485.9% | 232.95                          | 217.92        | -6.9%  | 13.76                    | (3.37)        | 0.233                               | 14.46 | -                          |         |

\*CMP : 22 August 2024